दिनांक: 21/12/2021



प..क्षे-.II/ लोक सूचना/2021/00463/

सेवा में, श्री वाघजी रतनशी आहिर गाँव – निरोणा, तालुका – नखत्राणा, जिला – कच्छ, 370001, गुजरात,

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गयी जानकारी के संबंध में । महोदय.

सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के तहत आपके द्वारा प्रेषित पत्र PGCIL/R/E/21/00463, इस कार्यालय में के.लो.सू. के द्वारा दिनांक 30/11/2021 को प्राप्त हुआ है। आवेदन पत्र में मांगी गयी जानकारी का जवाब इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न प्रेषित है।

यदि आप केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हों तो, CPIO के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर अपीलिय अधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील कर सकते हें । आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत अपीलिय अधिकारी का नाम और पता निम्मानुसार है ।

श्री सुरेंदिरन ए., अपीलीय अधिकारी, पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन आफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, प्लाट न-.54, अम्बे विद्यालय के सामने, समा-सावली रोड, वडोदरा – 390 024 (गुजरात).

धन्यवाद सहित,

(केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी) पश्चिम क्षेत्र – II, वडोदरा

## प्रतिलिपि: -

- 1. कार्यपालक निदेशक (प.क्षे-.II), वड़ोदरा सादर सूचनार्थ
- 2. वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), प.क्षे.-॥
- 3. मुख्य प्रबन्धक (LAW), प.क्षे.-॥



This has reference to the RTI no. PGCIL/R/E/21/00463 on dated 30/11/2021 received from Sh. Vaghji Ratanshi Ahir regarding 400kV Mundra-Bhuj (Palanpur, Badi) T/L– pointwise concise reply is as follows;

आरटीआई अर्जी	आरटीआई का उत्तर
Land survey number of village Nirona and Palanpur where this line passes;	The applicant sought information under RTI Act, 2005 about Land survey number of village Nirona and Palanpur where this line passes is pertaining to third parties and personal information, wherein no public interest has been explained by the applicant. Therefore, the disclosure of the same is exempted under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, unless the competent authority is satisfied that larger public interest warrants the disclosure of such information.
2. Name of land holder whom has reward given;	The applicant sought information under RTI Act, 2005 about name of Land holder whom has reward given is pertaining to third parties and personal information, wherein no public interest has been explained by the applicant. Therefore, the disclosure of the same is exempted under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, unless the competent authority is satisfied that larger public interest warrants the disclosure of such information.
3. Beneficiary farmer name, paid amount to each farmer of village Nirona and Palanpur;	The applicant sought information under RTI Act, 2005 about beneficiary farmer name, paid amount to each farmer of village Nirona and Palanpur is pertaining to third parties and personal information, wherein no public interest has been explained by the applicant. Therefore, the disclosure of the same is exempted under Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act, unless the competent authority is satisfied that larger public interest warrants the disclosure of such information.

किन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी) पश्चिम क्षेत्र – II, वडोदरा

Registration No.: PGCIL R/E/21 00463

Date of Receipt: 29/11/2024

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: Vaghji Ratanshi Ahir

Gender: Male

Address: At. Nirona, Tahika, Nakhtrana, Dist, kutch, Pin:370001

State: Guiarat

Country: India

Phone No.: +91-9428077769

Mobile No.: +91-9428077769

Email: vaghji@yahoo.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Rural

Education Status:

Is Requester Below Yes Poverty Line?:

Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid: 0)

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains to:

Power greed Corporation of india setup transmission line Mundra to palanpur 440kv in kutch district at gujarat state. I want to some information under the

rti act which given below.

1. Land survey number of village nirona and palanpur where this line pases

2. Name of land holder whom has reward given.

Information Sought:

3. Beneficiary farmer name, paid amount to each farmer of village nirona and

palanpur.

plz provide above information under rate act in writern form at sufficient timee

Print Save Close

On red	40					3
(Antyodaya) Card	3 3			6 p		
aty, oc	8		AL SUMPLIGICAL	Ballegame .		
3	40100 60056 18193	अर्थ पाइकर्न मामः आयर वाधक रतनाशी अध्य	14920 - मिरोधा 1, ला. लभन्यायू	208 - 0.01 208 - 0.01	ally and around.	3 8
	40100	अर्ड धारकने नाम: , खायर वाधक रतनाशी सरमामे : -, खायर वास, आम नाम आहा, हरा	14920	To State		Metally and appropried
40000 21811	रेशन आई जी:		CALL DIE ESIMA	क्षेड काने स्थाता, वाल ना दृष्ठानामा सं	Control of the Contro	State will factorie.